



MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION
MCR-2012-206 / MCR-2014-205
RANDOLPH FOSTER ROAD



SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT		H.O. WEAVER & SONS	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 9.0 ACRES)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 82,571.38	\$ 82,571.38	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 81,804.93	\$ 81,804.93
206C-001	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 44.33	\$ 443.30	\$ 13.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 6.29	\$ 62.90
206C-026	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	208	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,310.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 838.24
206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	LF	260	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 11.92	\$ 3,099.20
206D-002	REMOVING CURB	LF	19	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 419.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13.07	\$ 248.33
206E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 137.79	\$ 551.16
209A-000	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	EA	23	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 136.53	\$ 3,140.19	\$ 101.25	\$ 2,328.75	\$ 142.02	\$ 3,266.46
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	12700	\$ 10.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 6.79	\$ 86,233.00	\$ 8.44	\$ 107,188.00	\$ 10.22	\$ 129,794.00
210A-001	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL UNDERCUTTING)	CY	4000	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7.44	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 8.44	\$ 33,760.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 38,040.00
210D-000	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY (TBM)	8000	\$ 13.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 7.76	\$ 62,080.00	\$ 9.11	\$ 72,880.00	\$ 11.63	\$ 93,040.00
230A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	STA	55	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 275.44	\$ 15,149.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 317.28	\$ 17,450.40
301A-008	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	12200	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 14.49	\$ 176,778.00	\$ 12.03	\$ 146,766.00	\$ 14.13	\$ 172,386.00
401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SY	12200	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 12,566.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 13,786.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 11,468.00
424A-340	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (APPROX 180 LBS/SY)	TON	1200	\$ 80.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 71.42	\$ 85,704.00	\$ 81.76	\$ 98,112.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 83,700.00
430B-040	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	TON	300	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 47.74	\$ 14,322.00	\$ 11.93	\$ 3,579.00	\$ 51.29	\$ 15,387.00
530A-000	15" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	78	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 28.32	\$ 2,208.96	\$ 36.97	\$ 2,883.66	\$ 32.36	\$ 2,524.08
530A-005	42" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	120	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 75.89	\$ 9,106.80	\$ 96.93	\$ 11,631.60	\$ 95.41	\$ 11,449.20
535A-078	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.63	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 36.97	\$ 7,394.00	\$ 27.89	\$ 5,578.00
535A-080	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	292	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 10,424.40	\$ 39.74	\$ 11,604.08	\$ 28.83	\$ 8,418.36
535A-085	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 1,964.00	\$ 46.24	\$ 1,849.60	\$ 39.43	\$ 1,577.20
535B-092	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	88	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 78.93	\$ 6,945.84	\$ 87.64	\$ 7,712.32	\$ 82.11	\$ 7,225.68
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130,833.74	\$ 130,833.74
606B-000	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, WITH FILTER FABRIC	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.48	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 26.86	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 1,835.00
610C-001	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2	TON	140	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 68.95	\$ 9,653.00	\$ 81.08	\$ 11,351.20	\$ 72.55	\$ 10,157.00
610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (WOVEN)	SY	200	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 734.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 664.00
614A-000	SLOPE PAVING	CY	100	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 380.60	\$ 38,060.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 488.88	\$ 48,888.00
619A-001	15" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 888.88	\$ 1,777.76
619A-101	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 999.99	\$ 999.99
619A-245	42" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CL 1 (TRIPLE LINE) (3:1 SLOPE)	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,965.50	\$ 7,931.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,666.65	\$ 3,333.30
619B-119	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,666.65	\$ 1,666.65
620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	16	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 111.08	\$ 177.28	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 888.88	\$ 14,222.08
623B-120	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE SPECIAL (RAVEL)	LF	57	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 1,504.80	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 27.78	\$ 1,583.46
637A-001	FENCE RESET (INCLUDES ALL TYPES)	LF	3950	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 16,155.50	\$ 6.05	\$ 23,897.50	\$ 7.78	\$ 30,731.00
650A-000	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	CYIP	4500	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 45.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 12.33	\$ 55,485.00
652A-100	SEEDING	AC	17	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 16.63	\$ 282.71	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,111.10	\$ 18,888.70



**MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION
MCR-2012-206 / MCR-2014-205
RANDOLPH FOSTER ROAD**



SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT		H.O. WEAVER & SONS	
652C-000	MOWING	AC	17	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 1,963.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 138.89	\$ 2,361.13
654A-000	SOLID SODDING	SY	1350	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 5,724.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 5,994.00
656A-000	MULCHING	AC	17	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12.19	\$ 207.23	\$ 675.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 888.88	\$ 15,110.96
665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	8	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 888.88	\$ 7,111.04
665B-000	TEMPORARY MULCHING	AC	8	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 666.66	\$ 5,333.28
665E-000	POLYETHYLENE	SY	2000	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,040.00
665J-000	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	2000	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3.41	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 7,040.00
665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	2000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 3,660.00
665Q-002	WATTLE	LF	1400	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 8,904.00
680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,472.22	\$ 12,472.22	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,102.04	\$ 11,102.04
698A-001	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$25,000)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
740B-001	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (TYPE IV STIMSONITE SHEETING)	SF	262	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,305.60	\$ 7.78	\$ 2,038.36
740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44.44	\$ 2,222.00
740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EA	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 15.56	\$ 1,556.00
740I-005	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 226.76	\$ 1,133.80	\$ 176.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EA	100	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
1001A-000	INSTALLATION OF PIPE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19.78	\$ 989.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 1,102.50
1002A-000	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	SY	1001	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 25.26	\$ 25,285.26	\$ 12.36	\$ 12,372.36	\$ 28.39	\$ 28,418.39
1002B-000	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	SY	70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27.98	\$ 1,958.60	\$ 19.65	\$ 1,375.50	\$ 54.50	\$ 3,815.00
TOTAL BID				\$	937,707.00	\$	878,307.77	\$	910,233.17	\$	1,118,783.52

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED BY MOBILE COUNTY ON APRIL 25, 2018 IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

MATTHEW C. ROGERS, P.E.
BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

